3144-'742
RECORDS OF WELLS AND WATER QUALITY
FOR THE GARBER-WELLINGTON AQUIFER,
NORTHERN OKLAHOMA AND
SOUTHERN LOGAN COUNTIES, OKLAHOMA
U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
Open-File Report 76- 619
LOGAN COUNTY 9

1974 190 6 H 6 27 A 11-74 CD 980 Q
EXPLANATION OF INFORMATION IN TABLE 2
wELL-NumbERING SYSTEM IS GIVEN IN EXPLANATION FOR TABLE 1.
DATE DATE SAMPLE COLLECTED
EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS:
ALL CONSTITUENTS ARE IN MILLIGRAMS PER LITER, (MG/L),
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
B - bORON, MICROGRAMS PER LITER (UG/L)
CA CALCIUM
CL CHLORIDE
Cu3 CARBONATE
DEPTH IN FEET bEL04 LAND SURFACE
DS CAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS, CALCULATED
US ROE DISSOLVED SOLIDS, RESIDUE ON EVAPORATION
FLUORIDE
FE IRON, MICROGRAMS PER LITER (UG/L)
MARL) HARDNESS
HARD NC HARDNESS, NON-CARBONATE
HCO3 BICARBONATE
POTASSIUM
MG MAGNESIUM
NA SOUIum
NA + K SODIUM PLUS POTASSIUM
Nu2tNO3 NITRITE PLUS NITRATE
NO3 NITRATE
PH HYDROGEN-ION ACTIVITY
5102 SILICATE
SU4 SULFATE
SP LuNU SPECIFIC ELECTRICAL CONDUCTANCE, IN mICROMHOS
TEMP *C TEMPERATURE, IN DEGREES CELSIUS (CENTIGRADE)
TABLE 2.--CHEMICAL ANALYSES OF GROUND MATER FROM THE GARBER-WELLINGTON AQUIFER
OKLAHOMA COUNTY
12N-01E-07BAB 1 LAT... 35-29-38 LONG.- 097-146.29 SEW... 1
DATE (M-D-Y):08..27-72
CA  70.0 MG  26.0 NA  180,0 HCU3,.. 340.0 SU4.... 76.0 CL  220.0
NO3.... .4 B .1 DS CAL. 780.0 HARD... 280.0 SP COND 1330.0 PH 8.2
TEMP *C 25.0 DEPTH** 120.0
12N-01E-15ACC 1 LAT... 35-30-52 LONG.- 097-11-07 SEQ.- 1
DATE (M.-U.00:12..18-74
DEPTH** 412.0 CA  52.0 NA  76.0 K  3.6 HCO3... 335.0 CO3....
SO4.... 50.0 CL 80.0 US ROE. 473.0 HARD... 260.0 HARD NC SP COND 836.0
PH 7.8 MG 31.0
12N-01W...01AAA 1 LAT.- 35-33-02 LONG.- 097-14-52 SEW.... 1
DATE (M-D-Y):06-13-72
NA  63.0 HCO3... 434.0 SO4.... 35.0 CL  16.0
DS ROE. 430.0 CO3.... HARD... 280.0 SP COND 733.0
DEPTH** 95.0
NO3....
PH
.1 8 .1
7.8 TEMP *C 19.0
12N..02w-04CDD 1 LAT... 35-32-15 LONG.- 097-24-56 SEW... 1
DATE (M...D...Y):11..11-74
CA  61.0 MG  29.0 NA  26.0 HCU3... 330.0 SO4.... 12.0 CL  15.0
NO2+NO3 6.3 DS ROE. 342.0 HARD... 270.0 HARD NC 1.0 SP COND 590.0 PH 7.8
DEPTH** 165.0
12N...0201..20BAA 1 LAT... 35-30-21 LONG... 097-25-59 SEW.... 1
DATE (M...0..Y):11..15..74
CA  58.0 MG  23.0 NA  45.0 HCO3... 343.0 SO4.... 11.0 CL  15.0
NO2+NO3 4.1 DS RUE. 348.0 HARD... 240.0 HARD NC SP COND 596.0 DEPTH** 150.0
OKLAHOMA COUNTY
12N..031.4...02AbD 1 35-32.51 LUNG,... 097-29-04 SEG)... 1
DATE (MD..Y)101'.08'.64
SI02.., 12.0 FE CA 4,5 MG 2.9 NA 4. K. 104,0 HCO3... 270.0
CO3.... 804..., 13.0 CL 10.0 F .3 NO3.,., .2 DS ROE. 276.0
DS CAL, 280,0 HARD.., 23,0 SP COND 440.0 PH 8.0 TEMP *C 18.0 DEPTH** 756.0
12N..0314."05CA8 1 LAT.- 35-32-33 LONG.- 097-32-30 SEG.- 1
DATE (M-DY)$12...266.51
me... 8.5 FE,,,.. CA  3.8 MG  2.7 NA  247,0 K  2.2
HCO3... 445,0 CO3,,,, 32.0 SO4..., 65,0 CL  50.0 F  2.0 NO3.,,, 1.3
DS RUE, 642.0 HARD,,, 20.0 HARD NC SP COND 1030.0 PH.., 8.9 DEPTH** 816.0
12/.4.'0310'050D 1 LAT,... 35-32-21 LONG... 097-31-53 SEUe... 1
DATE (M.'D...Y):04...16.'43